
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026266-2024 

Tender

T24/25-016 TENDER FOR THE DESIGN,
MANUFACTURE AND INSTALLATION OF WAYFINDING
SIGNAGE IN LISBURN CITY CENTRE

Lisburn and Castlereagh City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026266

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0491aa  

Published 19 August 2024, 10:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lisburn and Castlereagh City Council

Island Civic Centre Lagan Valley Island The Island

Lisburn

BT27 4RL

Contact

andrew.heganlisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Email

andrew.hegan@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026266-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026266-2024
mailto:andrew.hegan@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T24/25-016 TENDER FOR THE DESIGN, MANUFACTURE AND INSTALLATION OF
WAYFINDING SIGNAGE IN LISBURN CITY CENTRE

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34992000 - Signs and illuminated signs

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Lisburn and Castlereagh City Council are seeking to appoint a suitably qualified company to
design, manufacture and install wayfinding signs in Lisburn City Centre. Your proposal MUST
be submitted within the eTendersNI portal, via this CfT. NO OTHER METHOD OF
SUBMISSION WILL BE ACCEPTED.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £220,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34992100 - Illuminated traffic signs

34992200 - Road signs

34992300 - Street signs



Page 4 to 6

34928470 - Signage

34928472 - Sign posts

44423400 - Signs and related items

45233290 - Installation of road signs

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0E - Lisburn and Castlereagh

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lisburn and Castlereagh City Council are seeking to appoint a suitably qualified company to
design, manufacture and install wayfinding signs in Lisburn City Centre. Your proposal MUST
be submitted within the eTendersNI portal, via this CfT. NO OTHER METHOD OF
SUBMISSION WILL BE ACCEPTED.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of the Brief / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Method Statement / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £220,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes



Page 5 to 6

Description of renewals

The Contract is a two-year Fixed Price Contract (except in respect of Value Added Tax) with
the option for the Council to extend for a period of 12 months. Phase 2 of the requirement is
subject to funding by the Department for Communities and therefore Lisburn and
Castlereagh City Council provide no guarantee with regards to level of service. 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 September 2024

Local time



Page 6 to 6

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 18 January 2025

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 September 2024

Local time

12:30pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-23T21:10:57+0100
	TCPDF




